HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 18-

Introduced by Council Member_____

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING \$68,100 FROM THE SEWER REPLACEMENT FUND (611) TO THE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY FINAL CLARIFIER AND GRAVITY BELT THICKENER SLUDGE BLENDING TANK REHABILITATION, PROJECT NO. 07703

WHEREAS, The Capital Improvement Program includes \$2,325,000 for the Water Pollution Control Facility Final Clarifier and Gravity Belt Thickener Sludge Blending Tank Rehabilitation, Project No. 07703; and

WHEREAS, The total project cost estimate exceeds the amount budgeted in the Capital Improvement Program due to an increase in the estimate for construction management and third party testing company services; and

WHEREAS, Sufficient funds are available in the Capital Improvement Program Sewer Improvement Fund.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that additional funds be appropriated in the amount of \$68,100 from the Capital Improvement Program Sewer Replacement Fund (611) to the Water Pollution Control Facility Final Clarifier and Gravity Belt Thickener Sludge Blending Tank Rehabilitation, Project No. 07703 to increase the budgeted amount for the project from \$2,325,000 to \$2,393,100.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____, 2018

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: ______ City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward